
24109.1000.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $7,000.00 $3,221.96 $3,221.96 $3,778.04 $0.00 $3,778.04$2,000.00 $5,000.00 53.97%
24109.1000.55817.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 STUDENT TRAVEL $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00$0.00 $1,000.00 100.00%
24109.1000.55819.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL - TEACHERS $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00$0.00 $4,000.00 100.00%
24109.1000.56112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER TEXTBOOKS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.50 ($42.50)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24109.1000.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $6,659.00 $1,632.91 $1,632.91 $5,026.09 $4,318.90 $707.19$4,486.00 $2,173.00 10.62%
Function:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $6,486.00 $12,173.00 $18,659.00 $4,854.87 $4,854.87 $13,804.13 $4,361.40 $9,442.73 50.61%

24109.2100.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $31,918.00 $35,116.39 $35,116.39 ($3,198.39) $5,242.50 ($8,440.89)$31,918.00 $0.00 -26.45%
24109.2100.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $0.00 $2,990.00 $2,990.00 ($2,990.00) $0.00 ($2,990.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24109.2100.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $5,793.00 $6,916.20 $6,916.20 ($1,123.20) $0.00 ($1,123.20)$5,793.00 $0.00 -19.39%
24109.2100.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $638.00 $762.17 $762.17 ($124.17) $0.00 ($124.17)$638.00 $0.00 -19.46%
24109.2100.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $1,979.00 $2,215.63 $2,215.63 ($236.63) $0.00 ($236.63)$1,979.00 $0.00 -11.96%
24109.2100.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $463.00 $518.15 $518.15 ($55.15) $0.00 ($55.15)$463.00 $0.00 -11.91%
24109.2100.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $3,838.00 $3,999.08 $3,999.08 ($161.08) $0.00 ($161.08)$3,838.00 $0.00 -4.20%
24109.2100.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $46.00 $35.02 $35.02 $10.98 $0.00 $10.98$46.00 $0.00 23.87%
24109.2100.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $15.00 $204.80 $204.80 ($189.80) $0.00 ($189.80)$15.00 $0.00 -1265.33%
24109.2100.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $25.00 $40.27 $40.27 ($15.27) $0.00 ($15.27)$25.00 $0.00 -61.08%
24109.2100.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00$30.00 $0.00 100.00%
24109.2100.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $25.00 $28.17 $28.17 ($3.17) $0.00 ($3.17)$25.00 $0.00 -12.68%
24109.2100.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $941.00 $710.84 $710.84 $230.16 $0.00 $230.16$941.00 $0.00 24.46%
24109.2100.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $6.00 $4.14 $4.14 $1.86 $0.00 $1.86$6.00 $0.00 31.00%
24109.2100.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $1,500.00 $2,185.92 $2,185.92 ($685.92) $0.00 ($685.92)$0.00 $1,500.00 -45.73%
24109.2100.55813.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL -

NON-TEACHERS $3,000.00 $912.65 $912.65 $2,087.35 $0.00 $2,087.35$0.00 $3,000.00 69.58%
24109.2100.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $2,083.00 $1,931.22 $1,931.22 $151.78 $314.38 ($162.60)$1,000.00 $1,083.00 -7.81%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS - 2100 $46,717.00 $5,583.00 $52,300.00 $58,570.65 $58,570.65 ($6,270.65) $5,556.88 ($11,827.53) -22.61%

24109.2200.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $12,273.00 $10,967.21 $10,967.21 $1,305.79 $1,405.95 ($100.16)$12,273.00 $0.00 -0.82%
24109.2200.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $2,228.00 $1,990.54 $1,990.54 $237.46 $255.18 ($17.72)$2,228.00 $0.00 -0.80%
24109.2200.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $245.00 $219.29 $219.29 $25.71 $28.12 ($2.41)$245.00 $0.00 -0.98%
24109.2200.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $761.00 $619.14 $619.14 $141.86 $77.94 $63.92$761.00 $0.00 8.40%
24109.2200.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $178.00 $144.86 $144.86 $33.14 $18.24 $14.90$178.00 $0.00 8.37%
24109.2200.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $1,476.00 $1,459.41 $1,459.41 $16.59 $217.71 ($201.12)$1,476.00 $0.00 -13.63%
24109.2200.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $17.00 $11.31 $11.31 $5.69 $1.47 $4.22$17.00 $0.00 24.82%
24109.2200.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $6.00 $75.60 $75.60 ($69.60) $12.24 ($81.84)$6.00 $0.00 -1364.00%
24109.2200.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $9.00 $16.15 $16.15 ($7.15) $2.07 ($9.22)$9.00 $0.00 -102.44%
24109.2200.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $0.00 $12.00$12.00 $0.00 100.00%
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24109.2200.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION $9.00 $8.00 $8.00 $1.00 $1.02 ($0.02)$9.00 $0.00 -0.22%

24109.2200.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION
PREMIUM $362.00 $248.52 $248.52 $113.48 $14.82 $98.66$362.00 $0.00 27.25%

24109.2200.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION
EMPLOYERS FEE $2.00 $1.17 $1.17 $0.83 $0.40 $0.43$2.00 $0.00 21.50%

24109.2200.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00$0.00 $1,500.00 100.00%
24109.2200.55813.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL -

NON-TEACHERS $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00$0.00 $3,000.00 100.00%
24109.2200.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00$500.00 $500.00 100.00%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUCTION - 2200 $18,078.00 $5,000.00 $23,078.00 $15,761.20 $15,761.20 $7,316.80 $2,035.16 $5,281.64 22.89%

24109.2300.53713.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 INDIRECT COSTS $2,141.00 $1,658.33 $1,658.33 $482.67 $0.00 $482.67$1,696.00 $445.00 22.54%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300 $1,696.00 $445.00 $2,141.00 $1,658.33 $1,658.33 $482.67 $0.00 $482.67 22.54%

Fund:  PRESCHOOL IDEA-B  - 24109 $72,977.00 $23,201.00 $96,178.00 $80,845.05 $80,845.05 $15,332.95 $11,953.44 $3,379.51 3.51%
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End of Report

$96,178.00 $80,845.05 $80,845.05 $15,332.95 $11,953.44 $3,379.51Grand Total: $23,201.00$72,977.00 3.51%
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